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Daniel C. Barr (#010149) 
DBarr@perkinscoie.com 
Alexis E. Danneman (#030478) 
ADanneman@perkinscoie.com 
Austin C. Yost (#034602) 
AYost@perkinscoie.com 
Samantha J. Burke (#036064) 
SBurke@perkinscoie.com 
Perkins Coie LLP 
2901 North Central Avenue, Ste. 2000 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
Telephone: (602) 351-8000 
 
Abha Khanna* (WA Bar #42612)   
akhanna@elias.law 
ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP 
1700 Seventh Ave, Suite 2100 
Seattle, WA 98101 
Telephone: (206) 656-0177 
 
Lalitha D. Madduri* (DC Bar #1659412)   
lmadduri@elias.law 
Christina Ford* (DC Bar #1655542)   
cford@elias.law 
Elena Rodriguez Armenta* (NY Bar # 5708367)   
erodriguezarmenta@elias.law 
ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP 
250 Massachusetts Ave, Suite 400 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
Telephone: (202) 968-4490 
* Pro Hac Vice application pending 
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ARIZONA SUPERIOR COURT 
MARICOPA COUNTY 

 
KARI LAKE,  

Plaintiff/Contestant, 
v. 

KATIE HOBBS, 
Defendant/Contestee. 

   No. CV2022-095403 

KATIE HOBBS’S JOINDER TO 
COUNTY AND SECRETARY 
MOTION REGARDING LAKES 
807 NOTICE 
 
Assigned to Hon. Peter Thompson 

Clerk of the Superior Court
*** Electronically Filed ***

T. Harney, Deputy
12/20/2022 5:00:11 PM
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 Governor-Elect Katie Hobbs joins fully in the Motion in Limine filed by the 

Secretary of State and Maricopa County regarding Lake’s Rule 807 Notice.  

 The Governor-Elect adds that a number of the declarations relied upon by Mr. 

Sonnenklar appear to have been solicited by Plaintiff or other partisan operatives seeking 

to advance their preferred narrative. The pre-printed form used some of the declarations 

demonstrates the concerted nature of this effort. Also, this form asked declarants for whom 

they voted. Almost all declarants identify Plaintiff, showing that these declarants had a 

partisan interest in seeing their preferred candidate’s election contest succeed. The same is 

true for the numerous Republican “roving attorneys” and poll observers upon whose 

declarations Mr. Sonnenklar relies. 

 

Dated:  December 20, 2022 PERKINS COIE LLP 
 
By:  s/ Alexis Danneman  

Alexis E. Danneman 
Daniel C. Barr 
Austin C. Yost 
Samantha J. Burke 
2901 North Central Avenue, Suite 2000 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2788 
 
Abha Khanna* 
ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP 
1700 Seventh Avenue, Suite 2100 
Seattle, WA 98101 
 
Lalitha D. Madduri* 
Christina Ford* 
Elena A. Rodriguez Armenta* 
ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP 
250 Massachusetts Ave NW, Suite 400 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
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Original efiled with the Maricopa County 
Superior Court and served through 
AZTurboCourt this 20th day of December, 
2022: 

Honorable Peter Thompson 
Maricopa County Superior Court 
c/o Sarah Umphress 
sarah.umphress@jbazmc.maricopa.gov 

Bryan James Blehm 
Blehm Law PLLC 
10869 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 103-256 
Scottsdale, Arizona 85254 
bryan@blehmlegal.com 

Kurt Olsen 
Olsen Law, P.C. 
1250 Connecticut Ave., NW, Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20036 
ko@olsenlawpc.com 
 
Attorneys for Contestant/Plaintiff 
 
 
Thomas P. Liddy 
Joseph La Rue 
Joseph Branco 
Karen Hartman-Tellez 
Jack L.O’Connor 
Sean M. Moore 
Rosa Aguilar 
Maricopa County Attorney’s Office 
225 West Madison St. 
Phoenix, AZ 85003 
liddyt@mcao.maricopa.gov 
laruej@mcao.maricopa.gov 
brancoj@mcao.maricopa.gov 
hartmank@mcao.maricopa.gov 
oconnorj@mcao.maricopa.gov 
Moores@mcao.maricopa.gov 
aguilarr@@mcao.maricopa.gov 
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Emily Craiger 
The Burgess Law Group 
3131 East Camelback Road, Suite 224 
Phoenix, Arizona 85016 
emily@theburgesslawgroup.com 

Attorneys for Maricopa County Defendants 
 

D. Andrew Goana 
Coppersmith Brockelman PLC 
2800 N. Central Ave., Ste. 1900 
Phoenix, AZ, 85004 
agaona@cblawyers.com 

Sambo (Bo) Dul  
State United Democracy Center 
8205 S. Priest Dr., #10312 
Tempe, AZ 95284 
bo@statesuniteddemocracy.org 

Attorneys for Defendant Arizona Secretary 
of State Katie Hobbs 
 

s/ Indy Fitzgerald  
 
159721136.1 

RETRIE
VED FROM D

EMOCRACYDOCKET.C
OM




